

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 323

H.P. 223

House of Representatives, February 3, 2025

An Act to Fund Staff Support for the State Board of Education

Received by the Clerk of the House on January 30, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

ROBERT B. HUNT
Clerk

Presented by Representative BRENNAN of Portland.

Cosponsored by Representatives: CLOUTIER of Lewiston, DODGE of Belfast, GATTINE of Westbrook, GRAMLICH of Old Orchard Beach, MURPHY of Scarborough, SARGENT of York, STOVER of Boothbay.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
2 3	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocat allocations are made.	tions. The following appr	ropriations and
4	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF		
5	State Board of Education 0614		
6 7	Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for the State Board of Education to contract for staffing services.		
8	GENERAL FUND	2025-26	2026-27
9	All Other	\$100,000	\$100,000
10	CENTED AT ELBID TOTAL	Ф100 000	Ф100.000
l 1	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$100,000	\$100,000
12	SUMMARY		
13	This bill provides ongoing funds for the	State Board of Education	to contract for
14	staffing services.		